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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
LConsulting Engineers {Lab at 116 Pearl Straet)
Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

Date:

LN
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iAol GonnEenatien -
Fourt. flosr structe: L sleb from colwan line '8'418' to linc '
1 .

fop tad

Date: Received: 42413 Supplier: Cank Connrate o,
Mades Mixer # 4
Tagt: d' 4"23"?3 Tinl: t #
egted; 5_39_73 e b 55255
Age: 7 Days Loac i g
e e eoe - -Placement: yg4 cubie yards,
Storaze: - -
Job Site 1 day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Sclution doys c Y
Other ¢ dsyn FA Type 11

CA 1 &
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" .1z, -. 12" length Admix:”4 folite

Temperatures: W/C Ratio:
Ar: gota
Concrete: Mix (per cubic vard)
c
Slump: gw FA
CA
Alr: o ox Admix

Design Requirements: 3,050 p5i @ 23 Days#
Specimen No, Density, pcf Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

;
|
|
.i
‘l

ZAT~204 6 2.5 3,1
#4230 4 83,0 3,160
1o ein s . . . - .

Remarks:

Condition of Specimen: Avernge St:reugth:s’hm psi

- Y- Y W O i H il /
* 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 9 10 11 12

Estimated Streagth: pal @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorrill Associates

A S OF -’! S
*Indicates data furnighed by . hers: By:n’? ot i Rt :

.

Nota: Estimated stren; 'hs are extrapolated from early-age test results on tha basis

of age-strength relationshipg developed from Maine and pation-wide data, The projec~
ted strength values are provided only ag an indication of probuble future compressive
strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or

the concrete in the structure may vary from tha projected value.
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% Florida svenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
International Airport. Consulting Engineers (Le* -t 116 Pearl Street)
AiBangor, Maine 04401 fortland, Maine 04131
5 207-947-0172 207-774-0313
: n

Job-Number: 4 on Date: Lonit A% ynum
4

Ty T ATy

Project: oot »obyap

~ L L Sy

Bt
Cllents:  wyiy _woyp poiie iyl

Rl A e e gy g r

Placement: P earlos Studs NS PN
Y - - LR A N 2

Date: Recelved: 4 a7 Suﬁfue” j Sook Cencrats Co.
tade:  y30-73 e \

Tested:  s.ar.y3 Ticket ¢ 53100
Age: 28 lzys Load ¢
" deitage: SRR SNt g coblevards
‘IJ.:g‘Siﬁme Solution 3 ::za © Haéerialp:
] Other 3 days FA rpe 116

CA  3fara
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia, x 12" length Admix

Ty 2T e cure

Temperatures; W/C Ratio:

Alr: syt

Concrete: cas Mix (per cubic yard)
Ba 6 13 bague

CA

Alr: : Admix

Design Requirements: 3,000 P8l @ 24 Days*

Slump: gn

Specimen No. Density, pef Typa of Break Load, kips St-ength, psi

.

SAT-30¢ 7 5.0 3,470

/ *
PRI af,‘f._.Remqrﬁ?ﬁ\!f B e . .o TomEmn amr e we bl s oo v PRr L N

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength: 3,505 psl
7
5
T, A A A AL
Types of Break: " 3 4 5 s 7 8 o 10 11 12
Estimated Strength: pei @ Days (See Balow) Jordan Gorrill Associatag

i ’ o4

*Indicates data furnished by others: By:f' Y =¥

n

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early~age test results on the busis
of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data, The projec~
ted strength valuea are provided onty as an indicalion of probable future compressive
strengths. It is importaut to note that actual strengths of later test aspecimens or
the concrate in the structure may vary {rom the projected value,
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B&g?}qa Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
ginterpational Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Stregt)

NROT iMaine 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
J 20;}947-0172 207-774-0313

pate: May 4, 1973

Yk

; je‘-:tg Canal Plaza - Satellite Two Building

pas
ifent; Pizzagalli Construction
hl N

T Second level structural slab from column line 'A' to Line 'B'+18' and
:__between column line '1' and 1ine 'S',

Received:  4=9-73 Supplier: Cook Concrete Co.
Made:  4-6-73 Mixer § 44
Tested:  5-4-73 Ticket § 33742
Ape: 20 Pays Load
ges
Placement: 58:5% cubic yards
Storage: :

Job Site 3 day (a)* Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 4 days ) c Type II*
Other Humidity 21 days FA
Controlled €A 3/4" Solite*
Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia., x 12" length Admix Calcium Chloride*

Temperaturas: W/C Ratio:

Ar; 52°

Concrate: 50° Mix (per cubie yard)

Cc

Slump: & 3/4"
Adr:
Design Requirements:3,000 psi @ 28 Days*
Specimen No. ° Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

SAT-20C 114,16 127.0 4,490
SAT-20D 114,62 128.0 4,530

Reharks: Wet density - 119,8 pef.

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength: 4,520 psi

A (1 H U
Types of Break: ? @ @ @ ]- - : - .

1 12

Estimated Strength: Days (See Below) Jordan W’A soclates

AInd ates'data furnished by others: ny%@ﬂ // ,»J@vmw\
w0 At

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relationships develeped from Maine and natlon-tide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provided caly as an indication of probable future conpressive
swengths, It is :mportant to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structure may vary from the projectel value,

Bev, 11/72
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
International Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
7Bg Eor; Maine 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
07-947-0172 207-774-0313

7

bbar: P-30 (7202483C) Date: May 2, 1373

Pizzagalll Construction

Fourth floor structural slab from column line 'A' to line 'B'+18'
Placement: between column line '1' and lime '5°,

Date: Recelved: 4-26-73 Supplier: Cook Concrete Co,
Made: 4-25-73 Mixer # 52
Tested: 5-2-73 Ticket § 46416
Ago: 7 Days load # 6
. Placement: 72% cubic yards
Storage:
Job Site 1 day {s) Materisls:
Lab: Lime Solution 6 days ' ¢ Type II®
Other days

A
CA 3/4" Solite*
Specimen Dimensionp: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix

Temperatyzgs: W/C Ratio:
Alr: L
Conecrete: Mix (per cubic yard)
c
Shump: 5 £ RECEIVED
Adr: 7.0% Admix RAY3 1973

DEPT OF BLLS. INSP.
Design Requirements: 3,000psi @ 28 Days* CITY OF PORTLAND

Specimen No, Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

SAT-30A 6 - 57.0, 2,020
SAT-30B ? 82.0 2,900

Reu;arks:

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength:
N 4

aaaaddllt il /]

1 2 8 9 0 11

Types of Break:

3 5 ) 7 12

Estimated Strength: psi @ Days (See Below) Jordan Gorr?/)\ssociates
s

#Indicetes data furnished by others:, By L

Nota: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and natien-wide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provided only as an indication of probable future compressive
strengths, It 1s important to mote that actual strengths of later test specimens or
the concrete in the structurc may vary from the projected value,

i Rey, 11/72
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rida Avenue JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street

fintérnational Alrport Consulting Engin2érs (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)

Maine 04401 . Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

Date: May 7, 1973

Pizzapalli Construction

Third floor structural stab from column line TE7+16' to line 'D' between
lumn lipe '1' and 1ine '5'.

Received: 4-10-73 Supplier: Cock Concrete Co.
Made: 4-9-73 Mixer [ ]
Tested: 5-1-73 Ticket £ 53764

238 Days Load ¢

Age:
pPlacement: 0% cublc yards
Storage:
Job Site 1 day (s) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 6 d.ys ¢ Type II*
other Humidity 21 days FA
Contrulled ca Solite*

Specin :n Dimensionas g" dia. x 12" length Admix Caleium Chlor de*

femperatures: W/C Ratio:
Adr:
Concrete: Mix (per cubic yard)
Cc

Shump: " E’A
A
Alr: 3.5% Adoix  14*

Design Requirements: 3,000 psy @ 28
specimen . pengity, pef Break Load, kips strength, psi

SAT-21C 113.39 127.5 4,510
SAT-21D 113.87 126,0 4,460

Remarks:

condition of Speciment Average Strengthi 4,485 pal

= A 8 B m ﬂ
1 2 k] 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
Estimated Strengthi pei 2 Days (See Below)

Types of Break:®

#Indicates data furnished by others:

Note: Estimated gtrengths are extrapolated from early-age test regult: on the basis
of age-strength relationships developed frc “alne and nation-wide data. The projec—
ted strenpgth valuss are provided only as an 1.iication of probable future comprassive
gtr-ngths, It is {mportant to mote that actual strengths of later test specimens or
th. concrete ir the structure may vary from the projected value.

Rev, 11772




Sheet 1 of 1

NSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

WEEK ENDING 373
JORDAN GORRILL ASSOC.

5[ Pizzagalli Construction
AIR

INTENDENT George Smith INSPECTOR Richard E. Day
SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTIVITIES

5.4-73 (Fri.) cloudy 60's

Arrived on the job for the inspection of the rebar in the lst floor level
from 'A’ to 'B'+iB' between column lines T{" and '5'. &Ll rebar size, number, grade

and placement 0.K. &lso inspected the concrete placement in the above mentioned

area. Test eylinders ff3AT-31A, B, C, D were made from load #7, truck #44, ti:ket
153913, slump 4 L/2", air content 6.0%, A fotal of 63F €.y. of 3,000 psi, L1Lwe At

conerete were placed with no problems encountered,

JORDAN GORRILL ASSQCIATES

I

o7 1 77

\romdt o ¥ /,;/}

(/

Pichard E. Day, Tnspector




Sheet 1 of 1

GONSTRUCTION PROGRESS REPORT

ECT _anal Plaza Bank Building WEEK END|NG__5_5..73

Pizzagalli Construction JORDAN GORPRILL ASSOC.
George Smith INSPECTOR Richard E. Day

SUMMARY OF DAILY ACTMVITIES

LINTRACTOR

INTENDENT

5-4-73 {Fri.) Cloudy 60°¢

Arrived on the jcb_for the inspectioa of the rebar in the roof between the

the bank building, All rebar size, number, grade and placement

trans former vault and
he concrete placement in the abave mentioned area. 1lest

0.K. Also inspected t

cylinders #CP-794s , C, D were made Trom Load #2, truck a4, ticket 7591V, Siump o v

A total of 28+ c.y. of 3,000 psi, 1" blena conerete were placed with no preblems

encountered.

JORDAN GORLILL ASSOQCIATES

Richard E. Day, Inspector
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Gongress Straet
_‘ﬂgsﬂtemational Airport Consulting Engineers (Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
B Bangor, Maine 04401 Portlend, Maine 04111
5 207-774-0313

£

3

imber: B-32 (7202483C) Date:__ May 9, 1973

Canal Plaza - Satellite Two Building

(iient: Plzzagalll Construction

Placepent: Slab for elevator pit.

Date: Recedved: 4=12-73 Supplier: Cook Concrete Cc.
Made: 4-11-73 Mixer # 48
Tested: 5-9-73 Ticket ff 53793
Age: 28 Days Load #1
-, Placement: 9+ cubic yards

Storage:
Job Site 1 day (8) Materials:
Lab: Lime Solution 27 days . ¢  Type II* :
Other days EA -
Specimen Dimensions: §" dia. x 12" length Admix Caleium Chioride¥

Temperatures? W/C Ratic:

Arx:

Concrete: Mi:é (per cubic yard)
Stwep: O FA

. CA
Adrx: Admix 2%

e

Design Requizements: 3,000pg1 @ 28 pays*

k-

i
ot o SR kel

Specimen No. Density, pef Type of dresk load, kigs strength, psi

CAT-22C 5 125.0 4,420
SAT-22D 4 123.5 4,375

Remarks:

Condition of Specimen: Averaga Strength:4,395  psd

@@&ﬁeﬂ@ﬂa@ﬂ

3 4 5 6 7 12
Estimated Strength: psi @ Daya (See Below) Jordan Gorril) Asso.lates

A
¥Indicates data furnished by others: Byé@@&jm ]

Note: Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age tet resu'ts on the basis

of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provid:d only as an indicaticn of probable future compressive
strengths, It is impertant to note that actual strengths of later test speclmens or

the concrete in the gtructure way vary from the projected value.

Types of Break:

Rav, 11/72
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a0 JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Congress Street
”ﬁigsprnational Alrport Consulting Engincers (Lab et 116 Pearl Street)
120T, Maine 04401 Portland, Maine Q4111
- 207-774-0313

pate: May 23, 1973

Pizzagalli Construction

Fourth Floor structural slab from column line 'A' to line 'B'+18' between
column line '1! and line 'S'.

bate: Received: Suz)p]_igt: Cook Concrete Co.
Made: Mixer # 54
Tested: Ticket # 46416
Age: 28 Days Load §96
Placement: ’2f cuble yards

Storage:
Job Site Materials: .
Lab: Lime 50}}11:113;1 zi days _ gA Type 1I
N 0 ty davs
Othex Controlled Y oA 3/4" Solitet

Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia., x 12" length Admix
Tempperaturep: W/C Ratio:
Atr; 60's
Concrete: Mix (per cubic yard)
C
Slump: " FA
o > ’ CA
r 7.0% Admix

R
e, Y

4

s
PUNLERPIIIVL * AR

Design Requirements:3,000 psi @ .8 Days*

.

W0

Specimen No. ' Density, pef Type of Break Load, kips Strength, psi

Py

SAT-30C 112,27 4 135.0 4,780
SAT-30D 112,95 10 127.0 4,490

e

Remeckss

Condition of Specimen: Average Strength: 4,635 psi

esss00B04

er e T AT TR e

Types of Broak: 2 3

P

12
S

Batimated Strength: psi @ Days (Sece Below) Jordan Gct:}ﬁy AMngoclate
*Indicates data furnished by others: Bygf?%gz¢44/,4{ ¢<£1L1u4>g\,___

L

Wote: Estimated strengths are extrapelated from early-age test results on the basls

of age-strength relationships developed from Maine and nation-wide data. The projec-
ted strength values are provided only ag an indfeatlen of probable future compressive
ptrengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or

the concrete im the structure may vary {rom the projected volue,

Rev, 11/72
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JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCEATES
Cr.sulting Engineers

2 §£§t§rnationa1 Alrport
Flangor), Maine 0w401
07-947-0172

p-39 (7202483C)

379 Congress Street
(Lab at 116 Pearl Street)
Portland, Maine 04111
207-774-0313

pate: May 17, 1973

Canal Plaza - gatellite Two Building

Pizzagalll Construction

70" wide section of roof

:@,Placement: colum line *1' and 5!

from column line "8'+18' to line 'p' between
plus pezzanine slab.

4-20-73
4-19-73
-17-713

pPate: Received:
Hade:
Tested:
Aget 28 Days
Storage:
Job Site 1 day (s)
lab: Lime Solution 6 days
Other Humidity 21 days
Controlled

Specimen pimensiong: 6" dia.
Temperatures:

Alr: 70's

Concreates

Stump: 4"

Adr: 6.0%
Design quuirements=3,000 psi @28
Specimen Neo. Density, pef

116.58
116.76

SAT-26C
SAT-26D

Remarks!

Condition of Specimen:

Types of TDreak:

Estimated Strength:

#xIndicates data §urnighed by others:

Hotes

of age-strength relationships devel
ted strength values are provided on
It is important to note
in the structure may vary 1rom

strengths.
the concrete

Rev. 11!72

g pmncm e mT—ATET

x 12" length

Supplier: Cook Concrete Co.

Mixer 1
Ticket § 46138
Load

placement: 02% cuble yards

Materials?
c Type LI*
FA
CA
Admix

3f4" Solitew

W/C Ratio:

Mix (per cublic yard)
C
FA
CA
Admix

Days*

Type of Break Load, kips Strength, pel

5 139.5
10 13%.0

4,930
4,920

Average Strength: 4,925 psi

aBT A

6 7 8

Jordan Gorrii/fﬁﬁs iates
By: 1r€Ln4,g‘Af?%{ A

a
4 5

Days (See Below)

12

Estimated strengths are extrapolated from early-age test results on the basis
oped from ‘alne and nation-wide data.

The projec—
ly a5 an indicetion of probable future compressive
- hat actual strengths of later test spoecimens or

the projected yvalue,

el L T







101 JORDAN GORRILL ASSOCIATES 379 Comgrecs Street
ﬁ&gamational Adirport Consulting Engincers (Lab at 116 Pearl Streast)
jgngoi:! Malne 04401 Portland, Maine 04111
4 207-947-0172 207-774-0313

Date: May 21, 1973

-Project: Canal Plaza ~ Satellite Two Building

Glient: Pizzagalli Conmatruction .
Tourth floor structural slab from column line 'BL418Y to line 'D' between
Placement: I1ine '1" and line '5'.

Date: Received: 4-24-73 Supplier: Cook Concrete Co.
Made:  4-23-73 Mixer # 40
Yested: 5-21-73 Ticket § 46286
Age: 28 Days Load #6
Placement: 356% cubic yards
Storage:
Job Site 1 day (s} Materiuls: .
Lab: Lime Solutig? zg days t:A Type II*
Other ﬁgztroiled days cA  3/4" Solitex
-Specimen Dimensiong: 6" dia. x 12" length Admix
Temperaturra: W/C Ratio:
Ar: 60's
Concrete:

Mix (per cubic yard)
c

FA
cA

Mrx: 6.0% Admix

Slump: 5"

Pesign Requirements:3,000 psi & 28 Dpaye®
Stecimen No. Density, pef Type of Fresk Load, kips Strepgth, psi

SAT-28C 114.38 6 128.,5 4,550
SAT-28D 114.32 3 124.0 4,390

Remsrks:

Condition of Specimen® Average Stvength: 4,470 psi

cssaaaf0U 4,

g 1

2 4

Eatimated Strength: pel @ Days (See Below) Joxdan Goir% Associates

AIndicates data furnished by others: By ' ,/ = /5&%:4\_’
rd ] L

NoiLe: Estimated strenpths are extrapolated from eavly-age test regults on the basis

of age-streugth relationships developed from Maine aud nation-wide data. The projec~

ted strength values ere provided only ma an indication of probable future compressive

strengths, It is important to note that actual strengths of later test specimens or
tha concvete in the structure may vary from the projected value,

Types of Break:

vay, 1172
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS £

Date 8/24/93 , 100
Receipt and Permit number 3637

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAT, INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:
The undersigned hszy opy.ies for ¢ pernut to make electrical installations in accordance with the lows of

Mainé, the Portland Ebitrical Opdinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:

LOCATION OF WORK:__ Ore vanal Plaza - 1st floar

OWNER'S NAME: __Kev Bank ADDRESS:

i FEES
OUTLETS: ¢
Receptacles _ 125 _ Swilghes __25 _ Plugmold _
FIXTURES: (number of) -
Incandescent Flotiresrent 160
Strip Flourescent ft.
SERVICES: 1
Overhead _____ Underground ______ Temrorar,
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: {number of)
Fractional
1 HP or aver
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
0il or Gas (number of units)
Electric (number of rooms) .
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiter) Crer resesereseseneesieners
Qil or Gas (by separate units) e etn e mrerttteseres saenas
Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kw
AFPLIANCES: (number of)
Runges . Water Heaters
Cock Tops Dispogals
Well Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers Compactors
Fans —_— Others {denote}
TOTAL
MISCELLANY “US: (number of)
Branch Panels
Transformers
Alr Conditioners Central Unit _
Separate Units (windows) ... ... ccieeeienns Cebaarbeesrranns
Signs 20 sq. ft, and under T besaeinane
Over20sq. £t _____ ........
Swimming Pools Above Ground _
In Ground ____
Fire/Burglar Alarms Remidential __
Commercial ..., .
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under

over 30 amps
Circus, Fairs, elc,
Alterztions to wires
Repairs after fire srrrseraerttanen s ereeeraea

‘Emergeney Lights, battery__ 8 _ .......... ierierenarenan
Emerjency Generators

|

[ I IR T IR R T

LR R Y

RS R ]
L Y

evusensasany trease e FressrEveIsELRS

_ INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .. DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16b) ..

R T

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on __8/25 - am + 18 ; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Corey Elect
ADDRESS: 184 Read $t - Ptid

777 -
TEL.: 775.1380 Z
MASTER LICENSE NO.:Staye fnrav B3F 10 SIGNATY, 'OR:
LIMITED LYCENSE NO.: i A _
7 J 7

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE
QFFICE COPY — CAMARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:
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Ope Cansl Plaza o .

N
e
i

W LOCATION

o - .12} 7. . X
2 1ssu.:dm Key Bank of Haine Date of Issus; 21/9 : oot
'I 7 - ‘@ps is to zerhfg that the building, prcmxscs, i pan thereof, at the ahove locaiion, buiit — altcred e

f125 had final inspectfan, has bees: found 10 conform -
S, andishercbyspprm’edfo. I -

~,~
szl
g
)

- en as to use under Bullding ‘Permit No.
uhad::.nnﬁally to requirements cf Zoning Ordinance and Fuilding Code or r.hc City,
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N i{” co - LOCAT[O’\E One unnal Plaza B Lo s ) J!
. ‘: © " _issedto  Key Bank of Maine . ' Dateoflssuc 14 April 1994 ‘.7 MRS
- '*: .. Whis is {a certify that the bullding, premiscs, or part t.h;rcof. at the above location, built — atered . o
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One Canal Plaza- FT1d, HT

04101

LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION: 0 8- Cawh1Plazar« {strest’lkee IBR

For Cfiicial lsIse

pwe 7 /22783

B mAUB_?_l%___‘a

Inside Fire Limsts

&%r tt srecons suoi 19723303 e omrd ‘ClTY AND
anc - n - N Tme Limut.
adddh 844 stavens Ave- Ptid, APnones 0410 Extmated Covto 6500, 300
Est. Construction Cost;__3ZX8X Puposed Use__0FF1 -2 d1dg w intertmpoV :&r
: 650,000 Stre ntn; ded: _
- - pon U 0fFice 5ldg Provided Setbacks, Front__ Tack Sids Sids
# of Exteting Ree. Units # of New Tos Units Review Required:
BulMing Dimentens L W, Total &q. FL. Zoming Board Approval: Yoe___ No__. Date:
ol Pirnning Board Approval: Yes __No____ Date:
4 Storles: # Bedrooms, Lot Size: Conditional Use: Varance Sito Plan Subdivizion __
I?JPraposml Use: Scas:mr;l Cendominium ___ Conversion g:_‘i’:f:f%ii‘:ﬂzg Yes___ No____ Floodplain Yes._ No___
Pxplain Conversion nterjor renoyations - pliaza level Ulh%hﬂxplahﬂ
, 0 S M) P
- dwnpiter peralt stickers puirchascd Colling: ¢ HIﬂORIMﬁES'ERV-‘tTW'
+ Foundation: on permit # 9370538 ; issued 6/23/93 1. Corling Jousts Size:
1. Type of Scil: per i 1ssued by 9 Ceiling Strapping Szo___ . ___ Spaciig — dpmes. Totia B staor IandmLL.
2 gct Backs - Froat 7 Rear Sidols) 3 Typal Cailings:
- 3. Fooiings Size: hvy Pockehit €o) 4 Insuletion Type " She
4 Foundation Size: . T 5. Ceiling Haight: e T ki el
¢ 5 Other Hoof: AN s rEEAIStNINALAGEY
. - 1 Trusa or Rafter Size 4% %p% WO : !
Floor.l 2. Sheathing Type
-4 1.SillsSize Sills must be anchored, 3 Roef Covering Type
<t 2 Giader Sizen Chimneys
=7, 8 Lally Column Spacing: Size* Type:
- 4, Joists Size: Spaang 16°0.C. Heating:
5, Bridging Type: Size’ 1 peofHeat,
_ &.T'oor Sheathing Type: Size: Flectrical: N
1 7. Other Material* Ser vice Entrunce Size: __ Smoko Detector Roquired - Yes_ No___.
- Plu aing: o -
E:teﬁur\‘fal!s. 1 &g vul of soil testaf required ™
1, Studding Swze _ Spacing 2 No 1hs or Showers
2, No. windaws TN ihes
* 3. No, Doara K ories 1350
4. Header Sizes Span(e} & ' »r Fixturcs
5. Bracieg Yes No, ' Swim
., . ComdFosta Size
7.Insulgtion Type Size
+ " 8:8heathing Type o Size 1 to Natwonal Eu:ctncal 1 Code and State Law:
9. Sding Type Weather Exposure .
10, Masonry Mate-ials e g _ Lonise £, Chase
11 Motel Materials 7;\ :/ é [
Inml"lm-1«'1’-:31!4:icl + of Apphu ;mL i, = Date /7. 27 &
N 1. Studding Size Spactog dott e“',é" ’ =
2 ilender Sizes Spans) AY “gnaw. - GED r’_.-)h // -— -~ Date
. 3.Well Covering Tvpe - -
4 FireWallifreq 4 — ﬁiﬁff@
Inspectt: L

6. Gther Materials

‘::(\J\D SS \5\\\ White-Tax Assesor @1}3\‘1 QP- 06\, 5 A

© - [ \‘B Sopy )
1l Tﬂ CEQ LOpY h G’I CO 488
te fESZ:? )_ V//{‘ A:?gy/t (G 1

e A R L _
:; I ’ “':\'o €. i.m N Lo RN
gwjgéﬁﬁﬁgm T T T T T T R (S ST R D I T ﬂcl’
ernatd——. City of_Portland _ BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION fee’3270_ Zone Map # Lot#
Pless fitl cut any part which agpies to job Proper plans must accompany form. I_—.E!CDRRITJS‘(:;%ED
' Ownerr_ X2y Banlk aof Haine Phone # 5 YTt
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Inspection Services !
Saniuel P, Hoffs g
Chief

Planning ard Urban Development
; . Joscph E. Gray Jr,
2 R Dircctor

CITY OF PORTLAND

~ At

July 30, 1993

Pochebit co.
L3844 Stevens-ave
Portland,“ME" 04102
F
H Re: One Canal Plazs
Street Lovel

‘Dear Sir,

Your application to make interior
-reviewed and a permit iz heresi
requiremente:
1. A fire alarm acceptance ve
Department.
*2. rportable fire extineuishers shall be provided,
. ‘3. All'exit sigus, lighie anct means of egress lighting shall be cone in
ccordance with Article 8, sections and subsections 822 and 823 of the
itﬂy's*g{u.i.l‘ding cods (BOCA 1990),
The builder of a ¥acility to which Section 4594
"Humat Rights Act, Tit'e % M.R.S.A. refers, shall obtain a certification
-.froh a dedign professional that the plans of the facility meet the
standaris of construction required by this section. Prier te commgneing

construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification
to the Division of Inspection Services,

renovations (plaza level) has been
*h issued subject to the following

port shall be submitted to the Portland Fire

[y

"-_f“ &%

3
M)

-

a
c

r

F-

=C of the Maine State

‘e
'

If you have any questions regarding these requirements, please do not
hesitate to contact this office.

Sincerelyss

Chief of Inspection Services

cee: Lt M-nougal, Fire Prevention Bureay

389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101 {207) 874-8300
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CAWRON A8SOCIATES

August 9, 1983

City of Portland

Mr. P. Bamuel Hoffses

Chief of Inspection Services
389 Congress Street
Purtland, ME 04101

RE: Plaza Level Renovations
Eey Bank of Haine

- . One Canal Plaza
Portlend, Maine 04101

y Project No. GA-080291.02

Dear Mr. Boffses,

Gawron Associates, acting on behalf of Key Bank of Maine as the
Architect of Record, hereby certifies thal the Plans and
Specifications for the above mentioned p. ject comply with
Suction 4694-C of the Maine State Human 1 ghts Act, Title 4

M.R.S.A.

If you have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to call.

N

Reapectfully,

Mﬁ&&ya
Michael F. Haya
Project Architect

kmd

153US ROUTE ONE SCARBOROUGH, ME 040740053  207-883-6307/FAX 207-883-0361
ARCHITEGTURE / INTERIOR DESIGN / LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
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CITY OF PORTLAND

August 8, 1995

Gawron Associates
Hilliam Pogar, R.a.
153 v.8, Route One
Bearhorough, Maine
-04074-9053 *!

“ Ref; Cana’ plag, Sprinklers

Dear Mr.Pogar.

I revieweq your plans fop the Fenovation gt Canal pyaza
with Chief Thomag.

building pe fencvated to the NPPA 1994 1if. Safety Code zop
new construction, This means extending the &prinkle,
Protection to the newy Fenovateg ace,

you have any questiens Plecze call 874-8405,

Sincerely,

t. Har mO

Lt. Gaylen Me Dougal}
Portlang Fire Uepartment

©C: Sam Hoffges, Chief Building Inspectny

ﬂM(hmnuSmnl-Rmmmmhkme&LSI-aonsnéﬂm
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. Location %@k\.\&&ﬁ\\x
Owner &A&@ﬁ:k.an _

* Date of permit \\_\w\\\\n\

Approved - .
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ROUTING SLIP FROM:
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING WTION SERVICES
ADDRESS .5 j ;w W Lpa Date?é/%g :
— had /
i FIRE DEPARTMENT ™ .
e

PLANNING BOARD
RENEWAL

MAINE WAY
PUBLIC WORKS
HEALTH

OTHERS

.-’/’//. /’ b
APPROVED %OC /7 g e

DISAPPROVED BY REASCH OF:
{quote section of pertinent ordinance or other governing factors)

SPECIAL COMMENTS:

KEEP SECOND COPY AND RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING & INSPECTIONS
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT 155T7FD

B.OCA. USE GROUP .......ooivt evevrnnennnnnennnn., e )G380T 2 oty
- B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ......... Crabrbear st beaes
ZONING LOCATION______ PORTLAND, MAINE, Segt. 18,.297. EITY of PUMLAN]}

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PoRTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to crect, after, repair, demoiish, move or install the following building, struc-
suire, equipment o change use in cecordance with the Laws of the Siate of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
Zonnyg, Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, subnutted herewith and the following specifica-
tons::

Iy Y,
PRNEWI:.AN

LOCATION , .Ga0aL BRA%a. . .oeevuennnenrevnensnn. ceevrrenieseeeesnrs Fite Distict #1(7, #2[3
1. Owner's name and address ., Flaza Realdy, Gae. Same.......... R, Telephone774-0311.- ...
2. Lessce’s name and adddress . .. Gov. Surtis Law.Firm,..same...,...... veraesens Telophome ooooaoa..,,
3. Contractor’s name and address , PAzzagalld, Cangta. fimny 8300, ....oeveeenes . Telephone vvvvsnreens.
4, ATCHHECE v vt e ieeerieereanineraeeaenans Specifications . ........ Plans ....¥89., No. of shsftgz g
Proposed use of buifding . .Q{fieg. Bldge ..... ..o o No. families 5.%%.....

Bl %L cereransaans beieraens reeanraiannas No. families ..........
Material . .... «v... No. stories ...... Heat............ Styleofroof ........... ... Roofing..........
Other buildings onsame 1ot .y /v eriisvse e Cieeeas

Estimated contractural cost §.,

FIELD INSPECTOR—MT.
This application is for:

GENERAL LGESCRIPTION

o "Dwelling ....iienes vavee Ext. 234 To make alterations as per plans on tenth floor
. Gamge ...e...... ceeenen only as per plans
Masonry Bldg. v..ovvennes
Metal Bldg, ..oivvvnnanes é.ﬁ i C)“ ,,—,((( - Stamp of Special Corditions
Alteratlons ....ovvvennnns
Demolitions ...vvvves.ss Faorion
Changeof Use .......uue
Other ......ovevinvunnen
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the instailers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 11X 200 3 40
Other: . o iinrivaisrarassenss

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ............ v» ... Is any electrical work involved in this work? .. ........ Peea

Is connection te be made to public sewer? ., ............. H not, what s proposed for sewage? .... ... perrreeearas

Has septic tank notice been sent? ........... Ceenreaies Form nofice sent? ................. Cerrereanaas Cens

Heighy average grade totop of plate . ....vuvuverens. . Height average grade  highest pointofroof . ......covuvures

Size, front ......,,. depth ......... No. stories ...... solid or filled tand? .......... earth or rock? oo vviinn

Material of foundation ........000iiaeinn Thickness, top ...... bottom ,....ocellar .. oains e

Kindofroof ......... veesnss Riseperfoot. ........ Roof covering .........c00ne oo

No. of chimneys .........., Material of chimneys ...... of lining ......... .Kindofheat ,..... ... fuel..... .

Froming Lumber—Kind ...+¢...... Dressed or full size? ............ Comerposts ...ovvuv.ns Sills .oovvverinen

Size Girder ...........0.. "Columsns under girders ....ocovavae  SiZe il L Max.oncenters .. ..ovinian

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 3 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor ....ouveunt e i, 3rd L R {1+ )
On centers: Istfloor . vovivvennnnnn N3 T+ SN ) (< S LI00E L i
Maximum Spant Istfloor ............0 Jand oLl ceeen 3 Ll B < .

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? . ......ovvvvieiiiienn,.. P (1111 {

IF A GARAGE

No cars now accommodated on same lot ..., to be accommodated . .. number commerclal cars to be accommeodated . . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER . . .  Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street/

ZONING: ....cov vepsns .
RUILDING CODBE: Z@% . Will there be in chasge of the above work a person con’
Fite Depl.: o A 75 7 to see that the State and City requirements pertaining {

Health Dept.s .. ouvvriiviririrnrireiainanennsnas are observed? ......
Others: ........ ceene . !

SZ/ % ... Fhone #.., :

15’.’!.??...44-2#.!4‘# ....... 10 zy

Other ...... errreeirared J
7 and Address . ,........ .. . J
/ /

T ERY]

Type Name of above
sant to Firs Dapt.

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY Rac'd fuwrn Fia
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PIZZAGALLI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

JOY DRIVE/SOUTH BUALINGTON, YERMONT 05401
802/888 4100

FPORTLAND OFFICE
14 EXCHANGE STREET | PORTLAND, MAINE 04111
207 | 774 5841

April 5, 1973

Mr. R. Lovell Brown, Director
Department of Building
City of Portland, Maine

Mr. Brown:

Your letter of December 8, 1972 requested that we
designate house numbers for the buildings that will be
going into Canal Plaza.

The Canal Bank Building will be One Canal Plaza.
The Satellite IT Building will be Two TGERal Plaza,

Hopefully, this will satisfy your requirements.

Sincerely,

Vit K foount 26

Robert K. Kessel
Project Manager
Portland Office
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South Burlington, Vermont, 05401

Daar Mr. Kossald: , -

: '\ At tha request of this dapartmant, the Piazzagalli Compzny . AP
. did install a dyke tank undar the 275 gollon oil atorage o
tank,  located in the panthouse of above building, and ! S
ths oil supnly lina, up ¢hrough the building, was alr ' v

praggure tosted bhofors usa,

. L
T
#%
PRV | ~F
, ! F
i '
"\
% Two Canal Plaza ;
. April 24, 1974 |
. '\ - : Pizzagalli Construction Company I .
- " , Joy brive, Att: Mr. Robort K. Koasoll 3
. \':E

S Wa conaldor this as an added nafoty precaution for the . .
\"\ o antira building, R

A - The above wus the only change to the penthousa plans as. _
. ® L submlttad %o this office, =
AR ¥ e
a . : ! Yary truly yours, - . jf.

g g - ' . . .

B Nolaon Fa Coxtwright .

C Building & Machanical Inapactor S
o , | - ! .
2 NFCtm _ _ b .
' | j i,
v - ‘ 4 .
. ' ‘:_i:‘: .: ;\:‘ N
: ‘1( : M
[ - o
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The Pizzag
Joy Drive

Ret 1 Canal Flaza

Auquat 3, 1972

LY

alld Construction Co. Ina, ©c: Plaga Realty Co,
14 Exohange st,

S0. Surlington, ve,

Gantlenon:

Although

the applisation for tiw porait aalls to

“construct 10 atory magonry 100'x150¢ bullding as por
Tlana" the actunl parnit which ws ara initially iesuing

cilo onty. Shon Sesimespliog el fra wad extarios
wallo only. urtiar plans ara ou approved
they will ba ispued by latter,

Purther this permit is issucq without prejudics as °
to whather or not tha “mechanicals®, whon submitted, comply
with the Building Code roquironsnta,

£33/pe

Vary truly yours,

Barle S. saith
Plan Exsninar IT




~ B3 BUSINES> wuse | BERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR FERMIT

Class of Building or Ty ¢ of Structure Ae 3 9:‘37(%

Portland, Meine, Moy 17, 1972 CITY of BiaTIAND ]
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

- -

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect allerrepair demobishinstall the following dutlding struclure equipment
in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Pnﬂl_arid.’{lam and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and * e Jollowing specifications: ' -\

Location stidddedtooet 1 Canal Plaze Widsin Fire Limits? ___ Dist. No.....
Owner's name and address ..Elaza Realty. Co., 1k FExchange St, Telephone..724=0311
Lessee's name and address — e — Telephone .
Contractor's name and address P°_Pizza AL Constrnetion Goa, e . Télephone.._ -
Architect 'on ivi’.‘ . ..S_o pggﬁ%a?}?&’}:%i'_, Plans '88_.__Ko. of cheets v1&
Proposed use of building e BaNK_and. offices No. families o
Last use S—— No. families ...
Material ___ No. stories ... Heat __ — s Style of roof ... .
Other buildings on same lot .___. ..
Estimated cost s.i,ﬂ[,_&wf .

weROOANT Wl

Fee sl 0674,
General Description of New Work G// 7/7/;';

10
To construct ;9-story masonry building 100%x150" as per plans

PERMIT FOR FOUNDATION OMLY APPLIZD FOR

It s understood that this permat does no! inciude installation of healing apporatus which 15 to be iaken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor, PERMIT TO EE SSUED 10 Flaza Realty Co.

Details of New Work Att. Ronald I, Bouchard

Is any plumbing involved in this work? _. _ V88 e e o Is any electrical work involved in this work? ___yes._ _ _
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ——23 . If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sapt? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ..o Height average grade to highest point of 100f s e
Size, front. ... depth ~No. stories ... ___solidor filledland?. .. earth or rock?
Material of foundation Thickness, top ........ .. bottom celiar

Kind of rcof Rise per foot

- Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... ..... .._. Material of chimneys... ... of lining,
Framing Lumber-King..... . _

Size Girder ___

Kind of keat fuel
Dressed or full size?... ... Corner POSES e Sl
~mm Columns under girders

e SH7E

- Mas. on centers e,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over § feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floot e ey, 20 y3rd roof
Cn centers: 15t floor. . 2nd 3rd
Maximuym span: 1st floor. g 211c] ad vy FOOE et
If one story huilding with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?

roof I

I a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot._ | » to be accommodated......number commercial cars to be accommodated,
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

Y PROVED: Miscellancous
\ \'{. A “_.‘"7 - Will work require disturbing of 2ny treson a public street?. RO

Will there be in charge of the above wotk a person competent to

- gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thersto are

. “ERMIT ISSUED observed? _yea

Pa

S MTH_LETTFR - Plaza Rea.ty Co,
[4 g rrv

e, - ‘/ 7
4 Signature of cumer Dy /W j /it%,‘:‘«'ﬂ'&(
!
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(COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@evtificate of Groupancy

LOCATION  ong Caral Flaza

Issued topggpagally Construstion Go. Date of e ppg, 21, 1974
Thia o to cosfify ha the building, premises, or pate thereof, at the above location, built—altered

—changed 28 to use under Building Permic Mo 7‘9 , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to tequirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the Ciy, and is hereby approved for
occupancy of use, limited or othetwise, as indicated below,

PorTioN OF BULDING OR PREMISES AFPPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Bank & orl:icos

Limiting Conditions:

e ey [ P ok e ks

This certificate superseds
certificate issued

Approved:

o Athags 2 sttt Lo dofe . e e s e e
(Date) Tnspector ’ . Taspector of Buildings

Notices This certificate identifies Inwtul use of building or premises, and ought to bo tranlerred from
uwoar to owner when property changes bande. Cops wll be turnished 1o owner ar Jeasee for one dollsr.

1
et ) e e 7 e v AR . e e namr——— -
- . e 1 ERTREe e i
T 4T T




INFLI-OFFICE COHRLSIONDBNUL

- CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE ¢

Foee: Devanraesr '

. Toe Hr, Jdelsox Carturisht Dare110/23 /23
. Jifice of rfuilcin, inspection
Fuom JoseLl oy ..Cudaovyph, Laptain
iee Sroveation Bureau
Suwssers Cansd Lack, oae Canel Placa ’

By nutherity of Chapter 321, Jection 142 I'trs rrevembion
Gode, (;it.y of Fortland, the Chiof of the Iiwe l.pariiert
gocifies tlal tening indicator Lanels ard conliols be

lucated ez approved Ly the Fire Urevention sopeau,
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1 Canal Plasga
Pizzagells Construstion ¢
Att: Mz, Robart Regke) wpany
1 Canal Plasza R o
Dear Hr. Kegsel: .
This letter 4o a temporary certificate of oqc ancy for- o
ﬂieusabythacanal‘ﬂaﬁkw fho0ey toE. o

Plaza floor and the thise,

RLB:m

only of the ground floor, the .
floor leveis above plaza’levélo

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Mrown , L ke
Director Building & Ingpectipn. axvices k2

)
N
:
3



Bovanbar 21, 1972

4 Plamn Raalty cos Corporation Counool
i M4 Exalorge Stroot

Plonzo to odvised thod thio lottor 1o en offisinl Stop i
) \pooxdimen with Scotim #02.%0 of the Tortlond Bufiding Codes
o Immuch ao the work 45 gl pegussing oo meconry sootlor
rach 56411 &0 not have catyoot tieo in cocordmnae wAth tho roquizce
rato of the Dudlding Codo, thin otop ordar is nncoosarye

. Vorkz on mronty ahali not cantimua untdl thio offi00 bao boon
alearly shom o mothod of d100 meoting the roquirfnents of tho
Dndlding Coxlic,

Vory truly yourn,

e LoVl Brovn
L /o Dirootor
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December 5, 1972 ~ f

MEMORANDUM Re: Project No. 1518
Canal Plaza ‘-
Portland; ‘Maine

Minutes of Meeting held at offices of City Buildiing Inspecto?,
ity of Portland, Maine, on November 30, 1972, )

ATTENDING:

N

Mr. R. Lovell B¥own, Chief Building Inspector )
Mr. Earle Smith, Plan Examiner, Portiand Building Department
Mr. Williai Duff, Partper, Freeman.French.Freeman, Architects
Mr. Robert Kessetl, Project Manager, Pizzagalli Consiﬁg&}iqp;ﬁompqpy
Mr. Paul Cove, Representative of Amspec, Saraband Distiibutor

. Since the ChiBf Building Inspector issued a "Stop, Work Order"

on the Canal Bank, Ee asked that the Architect and Owner be:

present to review the City's requirements for brickwork.

] Mr. Cove explained the deve'opment of Sarabond and its use,

He indicated that a panel such as ‘the one beiny used on the

Canal Bank and Satellite IT buildings would be as strong as,
or stronger than § precast panel. Hr. Cove showed the =~
Building Inspectot the requirement for the use of Sarabond
mortar as a high bond tie.

o After Mr..Brown reviewed the drawings as presented by the
Architect's office and the specifications for the use of.
Sarabond-mortar, the following decisions were race:

- The finger piers will be tied to the studs with 3/8"
diameter holts approximately 2 ft. on center.

- Tnﬁ=prefabricatgq column-piers, and corner piers
tﬁ@tfhayé%a]rgadxlbeen:f§Q;icategiyj1J have:tgibe
tied=to the columnsswith an -acceptable tiejegtiivalent
to 'the’ code requirements. These.ties can berfastened
to-the-existing-panels with-an-expansion shield, or
equivalent, and 1/4" bélt or No. 6 gauge tiewire.

- The City requires that the prefabricated brick must.
bgitied to the 18 gauge steel studs ‘and the 'building
columns,

- A1l ties will be tack-welded to the columns.

P
WP o I, R L, S
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‘ﬂpg?gmber 5, 1972
Memorandum Re: Project 1618
Badn "

The 3 foot section of the existing wall that was disapproved
by the City may be corrected by drilling and inserting 1/4"
diameter steel rods in the middle course of the 3 ft, high
wall section, provided that washers and nuts tie each rod.
These should be inserted at approximately 3 ft. on center
horizontaily. The cavity behind the brick wall is then to

be filled with mortar. Where no ties exist, the same anchorage
to the brick is to be usad plus a bonding sheet applied to the
existing concrete wall. Where the brickwork has been removed
at the nerthwest corner, Mr, Brown requested that this be
entively removed and cleaned, and started from the beginning.
Wall ties that were originally used are acceptable in thick-
ness, however longer dovetail ties must be provided so the
anchor may rest at least 2" jnto the brickv/

. Brick that has already been laid up at the conlumns is to be
drilled and have proper ties inserted. Ties to be tack welded
to the steel columns 2 ft. on centers.

. Corner columns that have been sheetrocked are to be anchored
with pintols inserted into the brickwork at 2 ft. on center
vertically and then tied around the sheetrocked columns with
Ho. 9 gauge wire,

(] EFFECTIVE TMMEDIATELY, the City Building Inspector approved
erection of all prefabricated brick panels and on-site laid
up brick, subject to meeting the above conditions.

The foregoing reflects the writer's understanding of comments made
and action “aken at the meeting. If any discrepancies or misunder-
standings appear, the writer would appreciate being informed of
.them in writing.

By: William M. Duff, AIA
Partner
Jemm

cc: All present at meeting
Dan Smith, Pizzagalli Construction Company
Michael Longchamp, Freeman.French.Freeman
Ronald Audette, R. C. Audette & Sons
ng McLaughtlin, &. C. Audette & Sons
e
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Ty
REEMAN * FRENCH -

FREEMAN - ARCHITECTS
BURLINGTON vErpmo

NT 05401 {802} 864.6844

December 13, 1972

Nr. R. Lovell Brown,

Directop Re: Project No. 1618
Department of Building Inspection Canal Plaza Project
Portland, Matne 04117 Portland, Maine
Gentlemen:

new brick work in

As a clarification to our
Decembear 5, double p9 W i be used for ties
on the corner columns,

Very truly yours,
FREEMAN FRENCH

FREEMAN !
", .//

Ié”)/ L

William M 00ufr, aza

Partner DET1 11972
DEPT, OF pLpg IHSP,

/cmm CITY o POR.TLAHD

Enclosyras

ce:

Mr. Robert Kessel - Pizzagallj Constructipn




1 capal Plaza
dugust 28, 1973
. "Plaza Roality Company e ;_l:"r:c toxﬁpié.?‘.agaili Constmction .
{ ' "Mr. Rober: Ressell -« _ . C e T P30y Drive - )
i '+ ~ A4 Exchango Stree, .- -, R . ;.7 Burlington; Vt..05401 -« -
L Portland, Maina -~ . .. ©C.to: Freemar-Fronch & Procmon
R S S Bublington, Vb. 05401 -

3. xe b On.August- 27, 1873,. I made a £loor to fivor inspection of One Canal
;#% . Plaza with the field inspector Mx, Cartwricat. It is my understanding -
.that your. firm has aspirations of making the building accosasble to -
clienta:in the later part of Septeubor. Therefoxe I wish to ‘expreas -
to.you at thiz timn things of. concern, o that thoy may bo roctifiod
énd installed in accordance with requirements of the codes before that
date, The Pullding Coda rerqulras that bofore the building 'is oceu icd,
. A Cortificate of Occupancy must In issued to the owner; and I wish to
o vodviso 'you of this, . ' - Lo e
f: 7 .7 .%o following 1istod itcms are those concerns which shonld 1o
alified at an oariy date; . °- o b S
’ ‘HJ- I@zgﬂlpci:al aciress panols in the stairwell that ave supposed Lo have
4 2 t1o hour rating, spoils the intogrity of the two hours ana will
1., Dave to bo alterod to oqual that, . T
(2} -Throughout the Tuilding, a great many placos have the gpravad on
o dnshilalashen vemoved wvhore pipes,. hangors, and so forth bave boen
;. dnstalled or are in the vay, and this shouid bo roplsced to jwep tha
" ratod integrity of the stosl in accordanco with tho Feqilrcncuts of
- the Codei, I am gedng to roquast that coiling panole be removad at my
discrotion-at random lucations to viow the spahdrels and so forth to
wake sure that the fiyg rating of the huldigg has boeon maintainca,

owaver, no eprinklers wera put. in’the corridor axeas or these to
tho. exit statxwell, This st Lo dona in accordanco with the Code
requivemont, At prosent a pormit has pot boen taken out or plang
«&%tﬁad tfo this offico which.is required for approval befor €outte
[~y L] Onte L ' v . - .-
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(¢) At sach floor lavel additional exit lights shall o provided por

diraction of tha fiold inspector to indicate the wyy of travel to
the exit doors, Sows

{5) some floors have tenant layouts being worked on and no permit has
becn taken out for same, This must be dono, .

{6) The Codes reg'u.\re that on the opposite side from corridora or lobhies o
where thore is glazing, a water curtain chall be provided. lad a X
pormdt beon taken out and plans submitted £for the sprinkler, this

.. could have hoen Laught by this office. a

{7) Wuaere there are vertical brick Vensor ties back to bstecl columns, o
the ties are not touching tha stoel. Shima should bo added, and both
tios and shims should ba welded to colurms to give lateral support,

. a8 tho tip is intended to do,

(8) It w5 fokiced in the main lobby botween the sliding glasa. doors that
the dred abova ﬁgq ceiling 15 not cloded with any matorial to give O s
the.rgqqigigq(;) igur fire rating, At pregent the corridor or tha lobby
will'tiot moat \tha Code for exitiay) Thiz must be properly closed

gy Pifvaen fldorea )

{94 11 8oora efikering dnto the corridor; areas shall have self closors,
Before tho building is comploted, these things showld be substantiated,

carrgkctnd. and the £ield inspector notified so that obsarvations can
ba taken.

., Unloss tenant layouts are snbmitted with an application for permit
to this offids beforo the work is undertaken, complete with a door
schadule, hakduaze schedule, and exit sign locatidna showing wmateriale
cf construction £0r the wall surfaces, wo wish 3 advieevyou that stop
oxders will bo necessary in tho future, Yt i3 our hope that this pre-
fidal inspaction will give you sugficiant 183d time to correct and make
to Cada codplianca tho items liktod thut were outstanding at the time
of tlia inspection.

Very truly yours,

R, Lovell Brown
Diruotor

ALB:pz



i Cannl Piaza

June 27, 1972

Flaza Realty Ccmpany
14 ‘Exchange Streat
Attt Ronald L. poushard

paar Hr. Bowchard:
In refexonce to the new Canal Bank building and your

lotter dated June 9, 1972, 'The genaral requiraments of
tha Building Code gtate under Section 402.,5,1.,4 that the

- eorridor enclosures shall be cut off froa other pacts of

the building by geparations of one hour fire resiotansce.
70 wy knowledge the plate glass wwould not mest that re-
guirement. please ba gulded acesrdingly.

Very truly yours,
R. Lovell Broun

Director

RLB



'

REALTY COMPANY

; g Dévelopery of Gu?zal'e’!a:q
Oné'of the 14 EXCHANG starer/eontlAfD. Marik o41ii

issagalli’Cormpanies Zor/T1adsii

BURLINGTON, VEnMORT 05404

(]

June 9, 1972

Mr. R. jovell Brown
City Building Inspector
Portlang

Maing au133

RE: Canal Bank Building

Dear Mp. Brown;

At a meeting on Thursday, May 25+h with the repre- -
sentatives of the drchitectural firm of Freeman,French,
eeman, membeps of your department and myself, the
\ question was raised regarding the use of plate glass on
e intepiop entrances in the above-referenced building,
At that time you indicatéd that a decision in this pe-~
. gard would be forthcoming Shortly,

. on the above mat-
ter as soon as possible,

Your cooperation in this matter is appreciated.

Yours™ truly,

Rgnald I. Bouchard
Real Estate Project Managep

RIB/aeh
el William Duff
James Wallace




1 Canal Plaza

MI a. 1972
ca to1 The Pimzegulli Cmtmtg,ag
Ploza Rozlty Company Joy Dbriva,s,.Buzrlington,Vt.- .
14 Faohanqe Strout ce tot R. C, Audatia & Sona, ;
cunberland Centar
Gentlemcat ce to: Pisld Supt.

In roforonte th our lettar of Nove 7, 1972 we .would razind
the Fizzagalll Censtruction Cempony that the plan gection -
showing the brick venser above and bolow the balt course did
rot indicate a cavity in oxcnss of 34", and while it adid
indicato a 32328th " cavity it cfferad no camponsation for the
extra width as outlined in Seotion 1203,.2.1.5 of tha Portland
-Building Code.

We would therafore roquast a shop driuwing of the scoctian in Lo
qusstion shouw tie brick vemser, void space and ths propossd .
honding asid tleing action,

Vary truly yourg,

Earla 8. fmith
Plan Examines }
EGBIn ’ .
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i Canal Plara
{Canal Bank sullding)
m. 7' 1972

cc tos Mr. Robert Kessel

My, William Duff Project Manager,

Freantn French Prooman pizzagalild Cconstructicn Co.
Burlington, Vermout Joy prive,Burlington, Vermont

bear Mg, puff:

in rogponye to yovr memorandun Jatsd Dec. 5, 1972 and your
project No, 1618, and our pogting of wove 30, 1572, % should
1ike to clarify a few points, In Itam 4, or in your lotter
nunbered page 2, the last threo sentences should read, wall
tios that wors originrlly used are not acceptable in thicknens.
1t was my understandlng that thesa should ba equal to Ho. 6
gauge or 3/16 thick ix thiz particular case inasmuch 65 they
gust bo replaced at tho porthvos: corner whors the brickwori
ig to be ranoved. In the Geh Itonm roferring to corner coluzns
you denoted No. 9 gauge wira. T¢ was &y wnders

Were to put 2 Jouble Fo. 9 yize, thus giv
than & No. 6§ wire siza whish vas coneidssod o v o little hard

to handla. It was &lso agroed that befora any werk was closed ir
that this office would bo notified in guffisient tims to inspect
the conditiong of the work. Other than ¢hia i concur with your

manGs

Vary truly ysurs,

R, Lovall Browm
Director

RLBIm



Rat Canal Plaza

September 14, 1972

Freenan=Franch=Froeman
Burlington, Vorment

Gentlamant

will you please send us spocs on the 2«hour fira walls,
anclosing ducts, stairwell and elovator shafts.

We f£ind your ‘2«hour wall listed in U,.8,d, construction
gsalector phamphlet as 427 and rated by U, of Calif, {(6-15-65).

Ooux code refeoxs to U,L. *Building material list in
19717, Lut we note in B,0.C.A Basic Bullding Coda, which the
City of Portland is adoptiag later this year, a refersnce to
U of ¢ testing.

We will bos interested also, low you propose to construct

last fourth wall of duct enclosure apd aaal wall at overhead
pans,

Voxry truly yours,

Kelson F. Cartuxicht
Bullding Xnspector

NFc;fc
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i Canai Plaza
Nov. 7, 1972

ec tol The Diszamalli Constriztion

Plaza Realty Company Co.
14 Exchangs Streat Wy Dzivs,50.Burlingtn,ve.,
cc to: R Co Adlatio & Sons
Cumberland Conter.ua.{no
? Gontlenens ce tor Pield copy-rield Supt.
¢ L An dnspection of the bank and office structure at ) Canal Plass

: ' revealed thet the veneersd walls snd colnn vencaring ia contrary

s to ths requirescnts of tho Fortland Bullding Code, suce 1202,7.9°

g which eludns to propor bonding and tieing. Undex 8eR41203,2,5:.1.5
it states that “cavitics shall not exzesd 2¢ nox noxe than guch wideh
&1 will pazmit tho bonding units to werlep the backing at leaat 2%,

¥2 have ordered the aub~Gontractor, Mz, Audette to ranove <he
huick venaar down to the top of the falt courss md to provide preper
tdes which will comply with the Fortiand Suilding Codo.

Upon fnapeating the column e wa found 1o ties betuwesn the
stesl pixuctural nsabers and tha mm_ We ars, thereZore,
raguosting a similar tis gituation subjeet to the approval of this
office, When the proseut brick vensor abova the balt courne hag bsen
reacvad this office is to he notified bofors work is ataztnd ao thai
%3 nay :u:-.'smpect tho baginning procadure., Rleace be guidad
ascordingly.

Yory truly yeurs,

R. Lovell Ercwn
Director

RIBIR




